



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 150**

July 20, 2011 – Offered by Representatives DOYLE, HULSEY, POCAN, BARCA, BERCEAU, BERNARD SCHABER, BEWLEY, CLARK, E. COGGS, D. CULLEN, DANOU, FIELDS, GRIGSBY, HEBL, HINTZ, KESSLER, JORGENSEN, MASON, MILROY, MOLEPSKE JR, PASCH, POPE-ROBERTS, RADCLIFFE, RICHARDS, RINGHAND, ROYS, SEIDEL, SINICKI, STASKUNAS, TOLES, TURNER, VRUWINK, YOUNG, ZAMARRIPA and ZEPNICK.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 15: delete “August 1 following April 1 of” and substitute “August
- 3 1 following”.
- 4 **2.** Page 6, line 8: delete the material beginning with “adjusted” and ending
- 5 with “districts” on line 12 and substitute “adjusted, as a matter of statewide concern,
- 6 in the enactment of legislative districts under article IV, section 3, of the constitution
- 7 on the basis of the most recent decennial census of population”.
- 8 **3.** Page 6, line 16: delete “on April 1 of the year of the census”.
- 9 **4.** Page 6, line 18: delete the material beginning with “for” and ending with
- 10 “except” on line 20.
- 11 **5.** Page 7, line 6: delete “April 1 of the year of” and substitute “August 1 of the
- 12 year following”.

1 **6.** Page 7, line 16: delete “April 1 of the year of” and substitute “August 1 of
2 the year following”.

3 **7.** Page 8, line 6: delete the material beginning with “If” and ending with “act.”
4 on line 14.

5 **8.** Page 8, line 14: after “act.” delete the material inserted by senate
6 amendment 4.

7 **9.** Page 9, line 8: delete “April 1 of the year of” and substitute “August 1 of the
8 year following”.

9 **10.** Page 9, line 13: delete “April 1 of the year of” and substitute “August 1 of
10 the year following”.

11 **11.** Page 14, line 2: delete “on April 1 of the year of the census”.

12 **12.** Page 14, line 5: delete the material beginning with “on” and ending with
13 “census” on line 6.

14 **13.** Page 15, line 5: delete lines 5 to 17, as affected by senate amendment 4.

15 **14.** Page 17, line 21: delete “populations” and substitute “population”.

16 **15.** Page 17, line 21: delete “and the blocks within the municipality”.

17 **16.** Page 17, line 22: delete “April 1 of the year of” and substitute “August 1
18 of the year following”.

19 **17.** Page 17, line 23: delete the material beginning with “Within” and ending
20 with “plan.” on page 18, line 2, including the material inserted by senate amendment
21 4.

